

Disclaimer

General

Pioneer Wealth Management Group, Inc's website has been designed for informational purposes only. The information provided in the pages of this site may be changed at any time without notice. Changes may be made to the terms at any time without notice by updating this posting. You agree to review the terms regularly and by continuing to access or use the site, you agree to any changes. It is your responsibility to check for any such changes. No information contained on the site constitutes investment advice. Past performance does not guarantee future results. The information provided is in no way intended as an offering or a solicitation of a security, which may be referenced in the site. It is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person in any jurisdiction where such use would be contrary to law or regulation, or which would subject Pioneer Wealth to any registration requirement with such jurisdiction. Pioneer Wealth is not offering services in states that we are not properly registered.

Copyright

This site is maintained and controlled by Pioneer Wealth. Unless specifically authorized in writing, any and all information, included, but not limited to, images and illustrations contained on this site may not be reproduced, transmitted, displayed, distributed, published or otherwise used.

Internet Links to Other Websites

The Pioneer Wealth website contains links to other sites as references to help you identify and locate other Internet resources that may be of interest to you. Such external Internet addresses contain information created, published, maintained, or otherwise posted by institutions, organizations, or individuals independent of Pioneer Wealth. Pioneer Wealth does not endorse, approve, certify, or control these external Internet addresses and does not guarantee or assume responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, efficacy, timeliness, or correct sequencing of information located at such addresses. Use of any information obtained from such addresses is voluntary, and reliance on it should only be undertaken after an independent review of its accuracy, completeness, efficacy, and timeliness. Reference therein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, service mark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not constitute or imply endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by Pioneer Wealth. Linking to other websites is at your sole risk and Pioneer Wealth will not be responsible or liable for any damages in connection with linking. Links to any downloadable software sites are for your convenience only and Pioneer Wealth will not be responsible or liable for any difficulties of consequences associated with downloading the software. Use of any downloaded software is governed by that software's terms of license agreement, if any, which accompanies the downloaded software.

No Warranties

Pioneer Wealth provides information that is believed to be reliable when posted. However, Pioneer Wealth does not guarantee the quality, accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the information

provided. Pioneer Wealth assumes no obligation to update the information or advice on further developments concerning topics mentioned. Information on the site may contain typographical errors. Information provided may be changed without notice. Further, there are no representations and warranties this site will be available to meet your requirements, that access will be uninterrupted, that there will be no delays, failures, errors or omissions or loss of transmitted information, that no viruses or other contaminating or destructive properties will be transmitted or that no damage will occur to your computer system. You have the sole responsibility for adequate protection and backup of data and/or equipment and to take reasonable and appropriate precautions to scan for computer viruses or other destructive properties.